



1700 S. Country Estates Rd.
P.O. Box 129
Liberal, Kansas 67905
Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET
1717 03859 A

DATE _____ TICKET NO. _____

| | |
|---|--|
| DATE OF JOB: <u>7/25/17</u> DISTRICT: <u>1717</u> | NEW WELL <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> OLD WELL <input type="checkbox"/> PROD <input type="checkbox"/> INJ <input type="checkbox"/> WDW <input type="checkbox"/> CUSTOMER ORDER NO.: |
| CUSTOMER: <u>Oxy USA</u> | LEASE: <u>Schellbacher B 3</u> WELL NO.: |
| ADDRESS: | COUNTY: <u>Haskell</u> STATE: <u>KS</u> |
| CITY: STATE: | SERVICE CREW: <u>Santi, Juan, Hector R.</u> |
| AUTHORIZED BY: <u>Tuce</u> | JOB TYPE: <u>Z42 Surface</u> |
| EQUIPMENT# HRS | TRUCK CALLED DATE TIME |
| <u>19888 11.5</u> | ARRIVED AT JOB <u>AM 5:00</u> |
| <u>37926 37923 11.5</u> | START OPERATION <u>AM 7:38</u> |
| <u>33021 37925 11.5</u> | FINISH OPERATION <u>AM 3:51</u> |
| <u>38750 37824 11.5</u> | RELEASED <u>AM 4:30</u> |
| | MILES FROM STATION TO WELL <u>30</u> |

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED: X
(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

| ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. | MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | \$ AMOUNT |
|---------------------|---------------------------------------|------|----------|------------|-----------|
| CL101 | A-Con | SK | 335 | 13 95 | 4673 25 |
| CL110 | Premium Plus | SK | 245 | 12 23 | 2996 35 |
| CC109 | Calcium Chloride | lb | 1407 | 79 | 1111 53 |
| CC102 | Colloflake | lb | 146 | 2 78 | 405 88 |
| CF253 | Guide Shoe | EA | 1 | | 285 00 |
| CF1403 | Flapper Float Valve | EA | 1 | | 371 25 |
| CF4405 | Centralizer | EA | 15 | 108 75 | 1631 25 |
| CF105 | Top Plug | EA | 1 | | 168 75 |
| CF4109 | Stop Collar | EA | 1 | | 75 00 |
| CF4556 | Basket | EA | 1 | | 787 50 |
| E101 | Heavy Equip Mileage | MI | 90 | 5 25 | 472 50 |
| CE240 | Blending & Mixing Charge | SK | 580 | 1 05 | 609 00 |
| E113 | Bulk Delivery | TM | 819 | 1 20 | 982 50 |
| CE202 | Depth Charge 1001' to 2000' | 4hr | 1 | | 1125 00 |
| CE504 | Plug Container | Job | 1 | | 187 50 |
| E100 | Pickup Mileage | MI | 30 | 3 19 | 95 70 |
| 5003 | Service Supervisor | EA | 1 | | 131 25 |
| T105 | Cement Data Acquisition | EA | 1 | | 412 50 |
| CE503 | Add hrs | EA | 7 | 375 00 | 2625 00 |

AP LOCATION/DEPT. Liberal D02 NON D02
LEASE/WELL/FAC Schellbacher B 3 20328 26

SERVICE & EQUIPMENT %TAX ON \$ 0.02
MATERIALS %TAX ON \$ 30.23

PROJECT # 1152684 CAPEX / OPEX - TOTAL one

SPO / BPA Circle Doc Type UNsupported
PRINTED NAME Jeff Gault

SIGNATURE: [Signature]
THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE certify that these services/materials have been received ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

| CHEMICAL / ACID DATA: | | | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE Chad Hinz

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

| Old Code | New Code | Material, Equipment & Services Used | Unit | Quantity | \$ Amount | Discount | DISC PRICE | CORRECT DISC PRICE |
|----------|----------|---|------|-----------------|----------------|-------------|-----------------|---------------------|
| CL101 | 10777 | A-Con Blend | SK | 335 | \$ 6,231.00 | \$ 13.95 | \$ 4,673.25 | \$ 4,673.25 |
| CL110 | 10795 | Premium Plus | SK | 245 | \$ 3,993.50 | \$ 12.23 | \$ 2,995.13 | \$ 2,996.35 |
| | | | | | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | |
| | | | | | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | |
| CC109 | 10296 | Calcium Chloride | lb | 1407 | \$ 1,477.35 | \$ 0.79 | \$ 1,108.01 | \$ 1,111.53 |
| CC102 | 10289 | Celloflake | lb | 146 | \$ 540.20 | \$ 2.78 | \$ 405.15 | \$ 405.88 |
| CC130 | 10317 | C-51 | lb | 63 | \$ 1,575.00 | \$ 18.75 | \$ 1,181.25 | \$ 1,181.25 |
| | | | | | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | |
| E101 | 10357 | Heavy Equipment Mileage | mi | 90 | \$ 630.00 | \$ 5.25 | \$ 472.50 | \$ 472.50 |
| CE240 | 10258 | Blending & Mixing Service Charge | mi | 580 | \$ 812.00 | \$ 1.05 | \$ 609.00 | \$ 609.00 |
| E113 | 10360 | Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charge | mi | 819 | \$ 1,310.40 | \$ 1.20 | \$ 982.80 | \$ 982.80 |
| CE207 | 10242 | Depth Charge; | ea | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 1,125.00 |
| CE504 | 10270 | Plug Container Charge | ea | 1 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 187.50 | \$ 187.50 | \$ 187.50 |
| E100 | 10356 | Pickup | mi | 30 | \$ 127.50 | \$ 3.19 | \$ 95.63 | \$ 95.70 |
| S003 | 10354 | Service Supervisor Charge | ea | 1 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 131.25 | \$ 131.25 | \$ 131.25 |
| T105 | 10797 | CEMENT DATA | ea | 1 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 412.50 | \$ 412.50 | \$ 412.50 |
| CE503 | 10269 | High Head Charge | ea | | \$ - | \$ 225.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| CE403 | 10263 | Cement Pump, Additional hrs on location | hr | 7 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 2,625.00 |
| E724 | 10946 | 2" POPOFF VALVE RENTAL | hr | 0 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | ft | 0 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | ea | | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | SUBTOTAL | | | \$ 22,671.95 | | \$ 17,003.96 | \$ 17,009.51 |
| | | Less - 25% Discount | | | \$ (5,667.99) | | \$ - | |
| | | Total on Pressure Pumping Service | | | \$ 17,003.96 | | \$ - | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | Float Equipment | | Quantity | | | | |
| CF253 | 10402 | GUIDE SHOE REG. BLUE 8 5/8 | EA | 1 | \$ 380.00 | \$ 285.00 | \$ 285.00 | \$ 285.00 |
| CF1403 | 10524 | FLAPPER TYPE INST. FLT VLV. | EA | 1 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 371.25 | \$ 371.25 | \$ 371.25 |
| CF4405 | 10883 | ECONIMIZER HINGED CENTRALIZER | EA | 15 | \$ 2,175.00 | \$ 108.75 | \$ 1,631.25 | \$ 1,631.25 |
| CF105 | 10369 | TOP RUBBER PLUG | EA | 1 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 168.75 | \$ 168.75 | \$ 168.75 |
| CF4109 | 10842 | STOP COLLAR | EA | 1 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 75.00 |
| CF4556 | 10915 | CEMENT BASKETS | EA | 1 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 787.50 | \$ 787.50 | \$ 787.50 |
| | | | EA | | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - | \$ - |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | Subtotal for Float Equip | | | \$ 4,425.00 | | \$ 3,318.75 | \$ 3,318.75 |
| | | Less - 25% Discount | | | \$ (1,106.25) | | \$ - | |
| | | Total on Float Equip | | | \$ 3,318.75 | | \$ - | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | Total For Entire Job - original price | | | \$ 20,322.71 | | \$ 20,322.71 | \$ 20,328.26 |
| | | | | | BID AMT | | DISC AMT | ADJ DISC AMT |

(THIS PRICE GOES ON TICKET)